
City of Margate

Legislation Text

5790 Margate Boulevard
Margate, FL 33063

954-972-6454
www.margatefl.com

TO: Chair and Members of the Board

FROM: Diane Colonna, Executive Director

DATE: March 8, 2017

DISCUSSION - CITY CENTER SITE PLAN SUBMISSION DEADLINE

BACKGROUND:

On February 8, 2017, the CRA board approved a Second Amendment to the Development Agreement for the Margate
City Center project.  The Amendment extended the deadline for the developer to submit the site plan application from
March 16, 2017 to August 7, 2017 (copy attached).

The Chair has placed this item on the agenda to discuss the possibility of reducing that time frame to thirty (30) days from
the original March 16th deadline.

RECOMMENDATION:

Discuss and provide direction.

CONTACT PERSON: Diane Colonna, Executive Director

File #: ID 2017-148, Version: 1

City of Margate Printed on 2/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

